Cerro Gordo High School
300 East Durfee 5t Cerro Gordo, IL 61818

School Phone: 217-763-2711

Fax: 217-763-6287

Email: ddurbin@ cgbroncos.org

Superintendent
Dr. Emily Weldner

‘Day Date
Tuesday Nov. 19
Friday Nov. 22
Tuesday

Tuesday Dec. 03
Friday Dec, 06
Saturday Dec. 07
Saturday Dec. 07
Monday Dec. 09
Tuesday Dec. 10
Thursday Dec. 12
Monday Dec. 16
Thursday Dec. 19
Monday Dec. 23
Thursday Jan. 02
Monday Jan. 06

Wednesday janQ 08

Thursday Jan. 09
Friday Jan. 10
Monday Jan. 13
Monday Jan. 20

Wednesday Jan. 22

Thursday Jan, 23
Saturday Jan. 25
Monday Jan. 27
Thursday Jan. 30
Monday Feb. 03
Tuesday Feb. 04
Thursday

Schedule Star

Principal
Brandon Willard

Athletic Director
Diann Burbin

Varsity Basketball (Girls)
Winter 2024-2025

Opponent

@ Windsor Jr/Sr High
School

Heyworth 'erSr High School
Nov. 26 Warrensburg-Latham High

School

Mt. Pulaski Jr/Sr High
School

OPEN (Walsh Tournament)
OPEN (Walsh Tournament)
OPEN {Walsh Tournament)

@ Villa Grove High School

© Meridian High School-
Macon

@ Okaw Valley High School

Lutheran School
Association HS
Cumberiand High School
LeRoy High School

@ Fisher High School

@ St. Teresa High School
{Macon County
Tournament)

@ St. Teresa High School
(Macon County
Tournament (St. Teresa))
{@ St. Teresa High School
(Macon County
Tournament)
Arthur-Lovington High
School

@ Sullivan School District

@ Okaw Valley High School

{LPC Tournament}

@ Okaw Valley High School

{LPC Tournament)

@ Okaw Valley High School

{LPC Tournament)

@ Okaw Valley High School

{(LPC Tournament)
Tri-County High School
@ Heritage High School
Blue Ridge High School
Arthur-Okaw Christian

Feb. 06 @ Arcola Jr/Sr High School

Place

Windsor Jr/Sr High School

Cerro Gordo High School
Bement

Cerro Gordo High School

Bement
Bement
Bement
Villa Grove High School

Meridian High School-
Macon

Okaw Valley High School
Cerro Gordo High School

Cerro Gordo High School
Cerro Gordo High School
Fisher High School

St. Teresa High School

St. Teresa High School
St. Teresa High School

Cerro Gordo High School

Sullivan St_:hoo! District
Okaw Valley High School

Okaw Valley High School
Okaw Valley High School
Okaw Valley High School

Bement

Heritage High School
Cerro Gordo High Schoeol
Cerro Gordo High School
Arcola Jr/Sr High School

Date Printed: 07/01/2024

Depart

TBA
TBA
TBA
7:15PM
7:15PM

7:15PM
7:15PM

7:15PM
11:00AM
6:00PM
TBA

TBA
TBA

TBA

7:15PM
TBA

TBA
TBA
TBA

7:15PM
7:15PM
7:15PM
7:15PM
7:15PM




Monday Feb. 10 Argenta-Oreana High Cerro Gordo High School 7:15PM
School

Wednesday Feb. 12 Clinton Community High Cerro Gordo High School 7:15PM
School

Schedule Star Date Printed: 07/01/2024




